Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH 02/28/20	
Celanese GmbH	02/28/2007
Hoechst AG	02/28/2007
Clariant GmbH	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drachenfelssee 521. VV GmbH (to be renamed Oxea Deutschland GmbH)	
Street Address:	Otto-Roelen-Strasse 3	
City:	Oberhausen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	46147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4795727
Patent Number:	4801754
Patent Number:	4879418
Application Number:	07052339
Patent Number:	5684215
Patent Number:	5475161
Patent Number:	5091546
Patent Number:	5151537
Patent Number:	5466644
Patent Number:	5260490
Patent Number:	6083470
Patent Number:	5300708
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0199

500247166

00

Patent Number:	6358419
Patent Number:	5451698
Patent Number:	5780674
Patent Number:	5684181
Patent Number:	6117277
Patent Number:	6225504
Patent Number:	5808168
Patent Number:	5773667
Patent Number:	6211414
Patent Number:	6096931
Patent Number:	6137013
Patent Number:	6139747
Patent Number:	6310235
Application Number:	11480178
Patent Number:	6685896
Patent Number:	6740773
Patent Number:	6700021
Patent Number:	6855851
Application Number:	11274079
Patent Number:	6696582
Patent Number:	6680395
Patent Number:	6800783
Patent Number:	7138544
Application Number:	11657760
Patent Number:	5756854
Patent Number:	6013114
Patent Number:	6863872
Patent Number:	7074304
Patent Number:	6995293
Application Number:	10886967
Application Number:	10967597
Patent Number:	6939997
Patent Number:	7015362
Patent Number:	7122706
Application Number:	11137761

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0200

Application Number:	11657771
Application Number:	11657749
Patent Number:	6982352
Patent Number:	4918247
Patent Number:	5072058
Patent Number:	5487815
Patent Number:	6683118
Patent Number:	7087795
Patent Number:	5294415
Patent Number:	5057618
Patent Number:	5155274
Patent Number:	5264600
Patent Number:	7102034
Patent Number:	6864387
Patent Number:	5643419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Shola.ajewole@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Shola Ajewole

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11622.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shola Ajewole

Total Attachments: 6

source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page1.tif source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page2.tif source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page3.tif source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page4.tif source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page5.tif source=Pat Assmt 2-Celanese#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of February 28, 2007, by and between Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH, Celanese GmbH, Hoechst AG, Clariant GmbH (each an "Assignor", and collectively the "Assignors"), and Drachenfelssee 521. V V GmbH, to be renamed Oxea Deutschland GmbH ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties are subject to a Purchase Agreement dated as of December 12, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement"), which requires that the parties hereto enter into this Patent Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Assignors is willing to assign the Patents to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Patents, together with the right to file for United States or foreign reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and substitutes therefor, and all letters patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of the Patents and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignors in all matters related thereto.
- 2. At Assignee's request from time to time, and at Assignee's expense, Assignors agree to execute any appropriate, necessary and customary additional documents and to take such other actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 3. Assignors hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") and the applicable foreign patent authorities to record this Patent Assignment to Assignee. Assignors hereby further requests the Commissioner and the applicable foreign patent authorities to issue any and all letters patent derived from the Patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

3516230

PATENT

- 4. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Patent Assignment and the performance of the obligation imposed by this Patent Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflict of laws.
- 5. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Patents.
- 6. This Patent Assignment is executed in connection with and subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. As between Assignors and Assignee, nothing in this Patent Assignment shall be deemed to modify any agreements as between Assignors and Assignee as provided for in the Purchase Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

3516230

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE
GMBH
Name:
Title:
Assignor
CELANESE GMBH
By. Cell ON
Name:
Title:
Assignor
HOECHST AG
By:
Name:
Title:
Assignor
CLARIANT GMBH
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Assignee
DRACHENFELSSEE 521. V V GMBH
(to be renamed Oxea Deutschland GmbH)
Ву:
Name:
Title:

PAIENI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Assignor CELANESE GMBH
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Assignor
HOECHST AG
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Assignor
CLARIANT GMBH
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Assignee DRACHENFELSSEE 521. V V GMBH (to be renamed Oxea Deutschland GmbH)
By: W. Villenys
Name: WILHELM PLUMPE
Title:
MANAGING DIRECTOR

PAIENI

Schedule A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
US	47663	4795727
US	125595	4801754
US	47663	4795727
US	125595	4801754
US	226768	4879418
US 6	052339	n/a
US	999191	5684215
US	824745	5475161
US	588665	5091546
US	741643	5151537
US	378861	5466644
US	960897	5260490
US	227576	6083470
US	81682	5300708
US	641514/08	6358419
US	264720	5451698
US	801150/08	5780674
US	537357	5684181
US	894601/08	6117277
US	331826/09	6225504
US	839328/08	5808168
US	856212/08	5773667
US	341835/09	6211414
US	204597/09	6096931
US	211937/09	6137013
US	212823/09	6139747
US	424124/09	6310235
US	480178/11	n/a
US	181393/10	6685896
US	160780/10	6740773
US	188986/10	6700021
US	701416/10	6855851
US	274079/11	n/a
US	204286/10	6696582
US	204495/10	6680395
US	204619/10	6800783
US	237294/11	7138544
US	657760/11	n/a
US	701775/08	5756854

NY1:\1481001\02\VQQX02!.DOC\11622.0003

PATENT

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
US	013755/09	6013114
US	239096/10	6863872
US	318564/10	7074304
US	654494/10	6995293
US	886967/10	n/a
US	967597/10	n/a
US	967580/10	6939997
US	967731/10	7015362
US	968760/10	7122706
US	137761/11	n/a
US	657771/11	n/a
US	657749/11	n/a
US	804747/10	6982352
US	361711	4918247
US	632353	5072058
US	191389	5487815
US	129249/10	6683118
US	497356/10	7087795
US	903010	5294415
US	444556	5057618
US	822943	5155274
US	855731	5264600
US	007399/11	7102034
US	413014/10	6864387
US	487476	5643419

RECORDED: 03/27/2007